
1

,

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

1l
t2
13

t4
l5
l6
17

18

t9

20

2l
tn

23

A
?(

26

)n

28

RESOf,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,AIIVE COUNCII,
(Approving FY20l3 Btrdget with the Arizona Department of Economic Security for

the Education Department, One Stop Division)

RESOLUTION NO. I2-4I2

WIIEREIIS, theArtuona D€partment of Economic Secnrity is intended to fund speclllc Workforce

Investment Act (WIA) employment and trainlng programs operated by the Tohono

O'odham Nation Education Department's One Stop lrivlslon for the proiect period

beginning April 1, 2Ol2 to June 30, 2O14i and

the Department of Economic Securlty - State ofArizona linal allocation to the Nation

forFf2013 arc allocated and subiectto the provlslons ofthe Worldorce InvestmertAct

Tltle lB; and

WHEREAS, the Education Department - One Stop Dlvision has seyen (Z) program budgets

identilied in the table below and request to expend these budgets per the attached

budgets; and

Program Arnount
PYl2 Admin $ 3,729.00

FYl3 Adult Admin $ 3,056.00

PYl2 Youth Program $ l0!1,320.00

PYl2 Adult Program I 7,572.OO

FYl3 Adult Program s 9t.672.OO

PYl2 Dislocated Worker s 6.71t4,OO

FYl3 Dislocatcd Worker $ 39,15r.00

total PYI 2/FYl 3 Allocation $ 255,254.00

the Human Reso[rces Development Committee and the Budget and Finance

Committ€e of the Leglslative Councll have revlewed thls Budget and recommend its

approval and adoption,

OW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Leglslatlve Councll does hereby

approve, and authorizc the exBenditure ofthe FY 2013 Education Department - One

Stop Divlsion/Department of Economic Securlty- State ofArizona €frecdveAprll l, 2Ol2

to June 30, 2014 ln the proiected amount of$256,254,OO identilled in the table below:



I
,
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

t4
15
t6
l7
18
19
20
2l
4,,

23u
'r1
26
)1
28
29
30
31
a)
33
34
35
36
JI
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44

RBSOf,UTION NO. 12-412
FY20l3 Budget with the Arlzona Department of Economlc Sec[rlty for the Education

Department, One Stop Dtvtsion)
Page 2 of3

Program Amount

PYr2 Admtn $ 3,729.00

FYl3 Addt Admin $ 3,056.00

PYl2 Yotrth Program $ ro4,320.00

PY12 Addt Program s 7,r72.OO

FYl3 Adult Program $ 91,672.00

PYl2 Dislocated Worker $ 6,744.00

FY13 Dislocated Worker $ 39,161.O0

total PU2lFYl3 Allocatlon $ 256,254.00

BE IT FINIIILY RESOLVED that the lohono O'odham Legislative Councll hereby authorlzes the

Chafurlt€rson and any designated offrcial to expend and adrninister the Budget as

attached, provided that any llmendments afrectlng the frnds or funding lel.el is

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council.

foregoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councllonth€ lOm Day
ofOCTOBER. 2012 at a mceting at which a qnorum was present wlth a vote of 2.2tO.60 FOR; -O-
AGIUNST; -O- NOMTINGT and l05l IIBSENT, prrsuant to the powers yested in the Council by Article
VI, Section I (dY3) and (Oofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted bytte Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indlan Alfairs (Operatlons) on March 6, lgt6, pursuantto Sectlon l6 oftheActofJune 18, l9l4 (4t
Stat. 9t4).

ATTEST:

Evonne Wilson, Secretary

/7 a^, or

Said Resolution wqtsubmitted for qpl*oIal to the office ofthe chairman of the lohono O'odham
Natlon on tte I I aav or AhflfWX , zorz at fr()l o,crock, I .u.,
pursuant to the provlslons ofSection 5 ofArtlcle VII ofthe Constltutlon and will bccome bffective

Legislative

A[q,,t

upon his approval or upon his failure to elther approve or dlsapprove tt wtthtn 48 hours of



I

1

4
5

6

8
9

10
1l
t2
r3
l4
l5
l6
t7
l8
l9
20
2l
1.,

23
24
)1
26
27
2E

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Uo/'{fu4 ,zorz, at ll9lf o'crock, /1-v..

to the Legistative secretary on t rc f0 A^y of

RESOI,UTION NO, 12-412
(Approving FY2OI3 Budget wlth the Arizona Department of Economic Security for the Edrcadon
Departm€nt, One Stop Division)
Page 3 of3

I 14 APPROVED o,'ta" /t%any,,r Ar&*/et ,zorz

I I DTSAPPROVEn at /0/{O o'ctocu, fr .u.#
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

oNo

Evonne Wilson, Legislativ€ Secretary



ACTION:

MOVED:

DATE:

RESOLTTTION NO. 12-412

APPROVING I'T2OT3 BL'IDGET WITH THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY FOR TIIE
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, ONE STOP DTVISION

COI]NCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA

ocToBER 10, 2012

SECOND: COTINCILMAN LOLTIS R. LOPEZ

DISIRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUTVARI
342.0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)

2. FMNCES G. ANTONE f,4 rserr)
(Vernon Smith) (PreJerr)

t71.0

171.0

x

x

CHUKUT KI]K
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
)

151 . 10

t51.l0

x

x

GU ACHI
24.9

I. TIMOTHY L, JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(truis L. Johnson)

tzz.4s

122.4s

x

X x

GUVO
226.7

1, GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Roselda Lewis)

113.35

l l3.35

x

x

x

HICKIWAN
186.3

1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93.15

93. l5

x

x

PISINEMO
2M.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald Fayuant)

100.35

t00.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

r02.30

1,02.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Sroner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x x

SCHUK TOAK
169.8

I. FMNCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthony J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
(

237 .85

237 .85

x

X x

SIF OIDAK
211,9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
( )

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

105.95

105.95

X

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- t0sl


